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WITH GOD IN OUR HEARTS,         
     WE LOVE AND LEARN 
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Remembrance Day  
Today we remembered all of those that have fallen in battle and our loved 

ones in heaven during our 2 minute silence. Our Faith Ambassadors laid 
crosses in Rugeley Town Centre.  

 
We will remember them! 

 

We have some new additions to our school community: 
A baby brother to Riley 
Lizzie sister to George 
Ollie-George brother to Georgia & Nicole 
Congratulations to all of the family,  especially mum!  

Attentive and Discerning 
Our new virtues for this half term are attentive and discerning. We will be 
teaching the children to be attentive in all that they do and be discerning 
by listening and working as hard as they can to discover the path their lives 
are taking and make the best choices they can.  

School Lottery 
Congratulations to Ellie Waters on winning this weeks lottery. 
If you would like to be in with the chance of winning a cash prize and sup-
porting the school at the same time please go on to the school website and 
look under  parents/school lottery for details of how to enter.  
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Future Events 
Monday 11 November   Remembrance Service in Town 10.45am 
Wednesday 13 November  Y5/6 Football final at RLC 
Thursday 14 November     PTFA Movie Night 3.15-5pm 
Monday 18 November  Flu Vaccines for R-Y6  
Tuesday 19 November   Y6 Handball Taster @ Cardinal Griffin 
Friday 22 November   Year 5/6 Carols in Town 1.30pm/Late night 
Monday 25 November   N and R Polar Express Day  
Tuesday 26 November   Year 2 Trip to Sea Life Centre 
Wednesday 27 November  Year 3 Dance Workshop @ Cardinal Griffin  
Friday 29 November   Lantern Parade 5pm outside C Residential  
Thursday 5 December      Year 3/4 Cross Country Tournament  
Thursday 5 December   3.30-5pm Christmas Fair  
Friday 6 December    Year 5 to Tatton Park  
Monday 9 December   Y3 First Confession in Church 6pm  
Friday 13 December   Nursery and Reception Concert @ 9.15am 
Monday 16 December   Nursery and Reception Concert @ 9.15am 
Monday 16 December  Y5/6 Carol Concert in Church 6pm 
Tuesday 17 December   KS1 Christmas Dinners  
Tuesday 17 December   Year 1 Concert 2pm and 6pm  
Wednesday 18 December  KS2 Christmas Dinners  
Wednesday 18 December  Year 2 Concert 2pm and 6pm 
Thursday 19 December   9am Carols round the tree  
Thursday 19 December   Y3/4 Carol Concert 2.30pm in School Hall  
Friday 20 December   Panto Day and Slippers for Shelter/ 
             Christmas Jumpers for Save the Children  
      Break up 
Monday 6 January    Return to School  
 

Star Learner     Week 008  
Nursery    Layla  
Class A    Jude   
Class B    Evelyn    
Class C      Owen  
Class D     Steren   
Class E      Hayden 
Class F      Milly 
Class G      Hanna 

Star Person     Week 008  
Nursery    Noah B 
Class A      Max   
Class B      Xawery 
Class C      Anson  
Class D     Callum-George   
Class E      Crystal 
Class F      Alfie M 
Class G      Georgia 

Star Presentation    Week 008 
Nursery    Kian  
Class A  Maja 
Class B     Lucas    
Class C      London 
Class D     Finley 
Class E      Year 4 
Class F      Jacob 
Class G   Tyler    

Star Friend    Week 008  
Nursery  Faye 
Class A  Oliver P 
Class B    Isabella 
Class C  Rose 
Class D     Lily 
Class E     Nevaeh   
Class F    Mia    
Class G   Charley    


